05-21-2003				
Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1 1024	5356 <sup>8</sup> <b>▼ ▼</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Congress Financial Corporation.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Delaware Corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership			
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Oregon			
Other Release of Security Agreement  Execution Date: May 16, 2003	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,152,660; 1,142,111; 1,149,162			
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Jill M. Pietrini	7.7.46 (27.05) 2.40			
Internal Address: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00			
	☐ Enclosed			
003 TDIAZ1 00000209 131241 1152660 521 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 11355 W. Olympic Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:			
Onsolvidatess. 11335 vv. Olympic boulevalu	DA 131 241			
	1			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Jill M. Pietrini

City: Los Angeles

9. Statement and signature.

02/50/5 01 FC:( 02 FC:

Name of Person Signing

copy of the original document.

Total number of pag

Zip: 90064

State: CA

Signature

including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

May 16, 2003

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**DO NOT USE THIS SPACE** 

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement ("Release") is executed by CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as successor to Congress Financial Corporation, a California corporation ("Congress").

Pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of January 23, 1992, by and between EVERGREEN HELICOPTERS, INC., subsidiary of EVERGREEN INTERNATIONAL AVIATION, INC. an Oregon corporation ("Grantor") and Congress (the "Agreement"), Grantor previously granted to Congress a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral (the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing by it, which grant was memorialized by filing a true and correct copy of the Agreement with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and recorded at Reel 0845, Frame 0127:

#### UNITED STATES FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS	OWNER	STATUS
Miscellaneous Design	1,152,660	4/28/81	37, 39, 42	Evergreen Helicopters, Inc.	Expired
QUALITY WITHOUT COMPROMISE	1,142,111	12/2/80	37, 39, 42	Evergreen International Aviation, Inc.	Renewed
EVERGREEN	1,149,162	3/24/81	37, 39, 42	Evergreen International Aviation, Inc.	Renewed

## UNITED STATES STATE TRADEMARKS

MARK	STATE	REG.	REG.	CLASS	OWNER	STATUS
		NO.	DATE			
EVERGREEN AIR CENTER, INC.	Arizona	73,778	6/1/87	37	Evergreen Air Center, Inc.	Unknown

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0738

#### SIGNATURE PAGE

# MEMORANDUM OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

For \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, Congress hereby (i) terminates and releases all right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark Collateral, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind and (ii) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

Congress has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date written below.

SECURED PARTY:

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By:

Name

lts: Executive Vio

Date of Execution: May 16, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0739

) ss: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )	
Bassy A. Vastace	May, 2003, before me personally appeared to me known who, being by me
duly sworn, did depose and say that he i	S Exec. V:u President & Chief Opening, of

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, the institution described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his named thereto pursuant to the

authority granted by CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION.

STATE OF NEW YORK )

**RECORDED: 05/16/2003** 

Notary Public

AMY HOTALING
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
#4862066 Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 23, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0740